"On a review of the position it has been decided to 
allow export of Niger Seeds within an overall ceiling 
of 10,000 (Ten thousand) tonnes through . the canalising 
agency, viz. The National Agricultural Cooperative 
Marketing Federation of India Ltd. (NAFED) subject to 
minimum export price of Rs.8,500/- ( Rupees eight thousand 
five hundred) per metric tonne. While the NAFED can 
continue to undertake exports themselves, private parties 
will also be allowed to export Niger Seeds as Associates of 
NAFED against firm commitments backed by irrevocable 
Letter of Credit subject to availability of ceiling.